*

+

QB

RB

TE

WR

WR

WR

LT

LG

RG

RT

11
or12

or13
or22

44
80

16

19
78
59
76
62
52
55
72
77
69
59

Jacurri Brown (6-4, 220, r-So.)

EJ Colson (6-1, 200, Fr.)

RJ Harvey (5-9, 220, 5th)

Johnny Richardson (5-7, 170, 5th)
Peny Boone (6-1, 242, Sr.)

Myles Montgomery (5-11, 205, r-Jr.)
Randy Pittman Jr. (6-2, 225, So.)
Evan Morris (6-5, 245, 5th)

Trent Whittemore (6-4, 211, r-Sr.)
Chauncey Magwood (6-0, 187, r-Jr.)
Kobe Hudson (6-1, 200, 5th)
Jacoby Jones (6-3, 228, 5th)
Ja’Varrius Johnson (5-10, 180, 5th)
Jarrad Baker (5-11, 170, 5th)
Amari Kight (6-7, 318, r-Sr.)

Keyon Cox (6-5, 280, r-Fr.)

Adrian Medley (6-5, 305, 5th)
Jabari Brooks (6-3, 335, 5th)
Caden Kitler (6-3, 295, r-So.)

Cam Kinnie (6-3, 315, r-Jr.)
Marcellus Marshall (6-5, 310, r-Sr.)
Keegan Smith (6-3, 314, r-Jr.)

Paul Rubelt (6-11, 330, r-Sr.)
Keyon Cox (6-5, 280, r-Fr.)

SPECIAL TEAMS

K

LS

PR

KR

33
98
40
32
41
42
40
80
80

Grant Reddick (5-10, 190, r-Fr.)
Kevin Carrigan (6-1, 198, Jr.)

Mitch McCarthy (6-5, 214, Jr.)
Michael Carter (6-2, 188, r-So.)
Gage King (6-4, 240, 5th)

Aidan Fedigan (6-0, 195, r-So.)
Mitch McCarthy (6-5, 214, Jr.)
Trent Whittemore (6-4, 211, r-Sr.)
Trent Whittemore (6-4, 211, r-Sr.)
Ja’Varrius Johnson (5-10, 180, 5th)
RJ Harvey (5-9, 220, 5th)
Ja’Varrius Johnson (5-10, 180, 5th)

2024 UCF FOOTBALL

DE 51

6
DT 2

44
DT 5

15

or 98
DE 11

99
WILL 3

24

or 28
MIKE 32

14
NICKEL 4

20
CB 0

27
CB 20

7
S 9

or 10
S 13

or 10

Malachi Lawrence (6-4, 243, r-Jr.)
Isaiah Nixon (6-4, 215, r-Fr.)

Lee Hunter (6-4, 320, r-Jr.)
Matthew Alexander (6-3, 280, r-Jr.)
Ricky Barber (6-3, 295, 5th)
Daylan Dotson (6-3, 255, r-Sr.)
Tyreek’e Robinson (6-2, 320, Fr.)
Nyjalik Kelly (6-5, 250, Jr.)

Jamaal Johnson (6-2, 250, r-So.)
Deshawn Pace (6-2, 220, 5th)
Xe’Ree Alexander (6-2, 215, So.)
Andrew Harris (6-2, 223, So.)
Ethan Barr (6-3, 245, 5th)

Jesiah Pierre (6-2, 240, 5th)
Braeden Marshall (5-10, 175, So.)
Mac McWilliams (5-10, 185, r-Sr.)
BJ Adams (6-3, 180, Sr.)

Chasen Johnson (6-1, 180, Fr.)
Mac McWilliams (5-10, 185, r-Sr.)
Antione Jackson (6-1, 175, So.)
Sheldon Arnold (6-1, 191, 5th)
Quadric Bullard (6-0, 170, 5th)
Ladarius Tennison (5-10, 200, 5th)
Quadric Bullard (6-0, 170, 5th)



